

GAHC010056902026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : FAO/20/2026

MAZIDA RAHMAN
W/O LATE IMRAN ALI, R/O FLAT NO 4A, 2ND FLOOR, HOUSE NO 6,
NAYANPUR, JAPORIGOG, BYE LANE NO. 2, P.O- DISPUR, P.S- DISPUR,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN- 781005

VERSUS

M/S A M CONSTRUCTION AND 2 ORS.
A PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT HOUSE NO 6,
BYE LANE NO. 2, P.O- DISPUR, P.S- DISPUR, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN- 781005, REPRESENTED BY ONE OF ITS PARTNERS ALAUDDIN
AHMED, AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS, S/O LATE MAMTAJ ALI, R/O NAYANPUR,
JAPORIGOG, HOUSE NO. 6, BYELANE NO. 2, P.O AND P.S- DISPUR, DIST-
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN- 781005

2:ALAUDDIN AHMED
S/O LATE MAMTAJ ALI
R/O NAYANPUR
JAPORIGOG
HOUSE NO. 6
BYELANE NO. 2
P.O AND P.S- DISPUR
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781005

3:THE CHIEF MANAGER CUM AUTHORIZED OFFICER
BANK OF BARODA
HOUSE NO 28
FIRST FLOOR
A.M. ROAD
SUHAGPUR

GUWAHATI- 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P R SARMA, MS P DEVI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. U SAIKIA(R3), MR A H TOUFIQ(R2),MD. B HUSSAIN(R2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

01.06.2026

Mr. P. R. Sarma, learned counsel for the appellant, with consent from the other side, prays for listing the matter on 24.06.2026.

Prayer allowed.

Registry shall list this matter on **24.06.2026**.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant